Republic of the Philippines Department of Agriculture and Natural Resources BUREAU OF FISHERIES BUREAU OF

Diliman, Quezon City

FISHERIES ADMINISTRATIVE)

ORDER NO. 25 s. 1963

SUBJECT: Rules governing the landing of fish caught and for other purposes .

Record Section

SECTION 1. - Section 1 (111) of Fisheries Administrative Order No. 17-9, s. 1952, as amended, is hereby further amended, to read as follows:

"111 - City of Manila

Royal Fish Landing- San Miguel Brewery compound, San Miguel Muelle del Pan Fish Landing- North side of Pasig River from del Pan bridge to Farola Maelle dela Industria Fish Landing-North side of Pasig River from Jones Bridge to del Pan Bridge

North Harbor Fish Landing- Pier No. 14.

## Rizal Province

North Bay Boulevard Fish Landing, Bankulasi, Navotas Tangos and Ferry No. 5 Fish Landing, (Navotas side of River) Tangos and Ferry No. 5, Navotas
Malabon Fish Landing- (Ferry No. 4 and back of Municipal Bldg.) Malabon side of River, Malabon Baclaran Fish Landing, Baclaran, Parañaque



Batangas Province

Aplaya Fish Landing, Aplaya, Bauan Talaga and Anilao Fish Landing, Mabini Lemery Fish Landing, Lemery Balayan Fish Landing, Balayah Wawa ish Landing, Wawa, Nasugbu Sta. Clara Fish Landing, ta. Clara

## Cavite and Bataan Provinces

Cavite City Fish Landing, Cavite City Rosario Fish Landing, Rosario, Cavite Orion Fish Landing, Orion, Bataan

Section 2. - Section four of Fisheries Administrative Order No. 17-9, s. 1952 as amended, is hereby further amended, to tead as follows:

"Sec. 4. - Penalty - Any violation of this order shall subject the offender to a fine of not less than five hundred pesos (\$\frac{1}{2}500.00), nor more than one thousand pesos (\$\frac{1}{2}600.00) for the first offense. For subsequent offenses, in addition to the fine, the confiscation of the cash bond deposit, suspension of the operation of the boat, and/or the cancellation of the lisence shall be ordered."

Section 3. - All administrative orders and regulations or parts thereof inconsistent with the provisions of this order are hereby revoked.

Section 4. - This order shall take effect upon its approval.

APPROVED: FebMAR 181963

Secretary of Agriculture and
Natural Resources

RECOMMENDED BY:

ARSÉNÍO N. ROLDAN, JR. Director of Fisheries